Circuit Protection
Surface-Mount Devices | 0805 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses
SRF0805  Series
Part Number
I
(A)
IT
 (A)
Vmax
 (V)
Imax
(A)
Time           to      Trip Pd typ
(W)
R
(Ω)
R1 max
(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
0.05  0.15  30 100 0.25 1.50 0.50 3.60 50.0
SRF0805P005/60  0.15  60 40 0.25 1.50 0.50 3.60  50.0
SRF0805P010  0.30  15 100 0.50 1.50 0.50 1.00  7.50
SRF0805P010/24 0.10  0.30  24 100 0.50 1.50 0.50 1.00
H  min
SRF0805P005
SRF0805P020  0.50 9 100 8.00 0.02 0.50 0.65  3.50
SRF0805P020/12 0.20  0.50  12 100 8.00 0.02 0.50 0.65
SRF0805P030  0.75 6 100 8.00 0.10 0.50 0.25  1.20
SRF0805P035 0.35  0.75 6 100 8.00 0.50  1.20
SRF0805P035/12 0.35  0.75  12 100 0.10 0.50  1.20
SRF0805P050 0.50  1.00 9 100 0.50  0.90
0.05
0.10
0.20
0.30
8.00
8.00
0.10
0.10
0.25
0.25
0.15
Electrical Characteristics
15 863
 7.50
 3.50
SRF0805P075 0.75  1.50 8 100 0.60  0.358.00 0.20 0.09
Applications
Automotive electronics
PC motherboards, Hard disk driver, and PC peripherals
POS Equipment
LCD / LED HDTV
USB port protection
HDMI source protection
Features
Resettable over current and over
temperature protection
Standard 0805mils footprint
Fast time-to-trip
RoHS complaint
1 of 4Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI Document No.: P0F0320230420002J www.prosemitech.com
SRF0805P100 1.00  2.00 6 100 0.30 0.60  0.25
SRF0805P100/13.2  2.00  13.2 50 0.30 0.60  0.3251.00
8.00
8.00
0.06
0.070
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Surface-Mount Devices | 0805 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses SRF0805 Series
SRF0805P005 0.080 0.070 0.060 0.050 0.045 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.025
SRF0805P005/60 0.080 0.070 0.060 0.050 0.045 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.025
SRF0805P010 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05
SRF0805P010/24 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05
Part Number
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
SRF0805P020 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SRF0805P020/12 0.28 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.07
SRF0805P030 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14 0.10
SRF0805P035 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
SRF0805P035/12 0.47 0.44 0.39 0.35 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.14
SRF0805P050 0.68 0.62 0.55 0.50 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29 0.23
Notes: The temperature rerating data is for reference only. Please contact PROSEMI technical support for detail temperature rerating information.
SRF0805P075 1.00 0.90 0.79 0.75 0.63 0.57 0.53 0.42 0.35
SRF0805P100 1.45 1.35 1.20 1.00 0.92 0.84 0.75 0.65 0.52
SRF0805P100/13.2 1.25 1.20 1.10 1.00 0.88 0.70 0.60 0.55 0.50
SRF0805P110 1.45 1.35 1.20 1.10 0.92 0.84 0.75 0.65 0.52
SRF0805P110/13.2 1.30 1.25 1.15 1.10 0.90 0.72 0.63 0.58 0.50
SRF0805P150 1.98 1.84 1.64 1.50 1.25 1.15 1.02 0.89 0.71
SRF0805P110 1.10  2.20  6 100 0.60  0.218.00 0.30 0.06
SRF0805P110/13.2  2.20  13.2 50 0.30 0.60  0.325
SRF0805P150 1.50  3.00  6 100 0.60  0.16
1.10 8.00